
JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 

AMY K. VAN ZANT (STATE BAR NO. 197426)
avanzant@orrick.com 
SHAYAN SAID (STATE BAR NO. 331978) 
ssaid@orrick.com 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025-1015 
Telephone: +1 650 614 7400 
Facsimile: +1 650 614 7401 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Francisco Gudino Cardenas and Troy McFadyen, et al. 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASES

Included actions: 

30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC Cardenas v. Ghost 
Gunner, Inc. dba GhostGunner.net, et al. 

CIV-DS-1935422 McFadyen, et al. v. Ghost Gunner, 
Inc., dba GhostGunner.net, et al.

JCCP No. 5167

Superior Court of California 
County of Orange 
Case No. 30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-
CJC 

Superior Court of California  
County of San Bernardino  
Case No. CIV-DS-1935422 

Date: May 6, 2022 
Time: 9:00 a.m. 
Dept.: CX 104 
Judge: Hon. William D. Claster

Electronically Filed by Superior Court of California, County of Orange, 04/21/2022 07:46:00 PM. 
JCCP 5167 - ROA # 457 - DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court By efilinguser, Deputy Clerk. 



-1-

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT

I. UPDATE OF CASE STATUS SINCE LAST CMC 

The Parties jointly submit this Case Management Conference Statement to update the 

Court on events since the last conference.   

II. DISCOVERY AND PROPOSED PROCESS FOR FIREARMS INSPECTION AT 
TEHAMA COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

Since the last status conference, the Parties have jointly confirmed May 24, 2022 for an 

inspection of the firearms, some of which allegedly incorporate parts of the sort that Defendants 

make/sell, in the possession of the Tehama County Sherriff’s Office (TCSO), beginning at 9 a.m. 

PST.  The inspection will be conducted at the Sherriff’s Office in Redding, California.  The 

Parties anticipate videotaping the inspection, including to visually observe the handling and 

testing of the firearms by the other parties and their experts.  A subset of the Parties intends to 

perform limited disassembly and testing of the firearms to the extent permitted.  TCSO counsel 

has notified the parties that the following firearms/parts shall be available for inspection: 

 .40 Cal S&W M&M Semi Auto 

 Incomplete Semi Auto Rifle 

 Mossberg 500A Pump  

 Eagle Arms Companion Single Shot 410 

 Unfinished lower receiver AR Style 

 Gun Frame Lower 

 AR-15 Style Rifle 

 AR Style Rifle Mag w 4 cartridges 

 Glock 21 

 AR Style Rifle & Mag w 29 Cartridges 

// 

// 

// 



2

JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 

III. CONCLUSION 

The Parties are grateful to the TCSO and its counsel for devoting substantial time and 

effort to scheduling an inspection date that works for all parties.  We request a further status 

conference to be held within 90-120 days of May 6. 

Respectfully submitted. 

Dated: April 21, 2021 
AMY K. VAN ZANT 
SHAYAN SAID 
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 

By:          /s/  Amy K. Van Zant 
AMY K. VAN ZANT 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Francisco Gudino Cardenas and 
Troy McFayden, et al. and Liaison Counsel 

for Plaintiffs 

By:           /s/  Sean A. Brady 
SEAN A. BRADY 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Blackhawk Manufacturing Group, Inc.; 
Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley; Ghost 

Firearms, LLC; 
MFY Technical Solutions, LLC; and 

Thunder Guns, LLC and Liaison Counsel 
for Defendants 

/s/ Amy K. Van Zant 

(Signed by Filing Attorney with 

permission of Sean A. Brady) 

4150-3696-4151.1 


