E با	Electronically Filed by Superior Court of California, County of C CCP 5167 - ROA # 457 - DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the C	Drange, 04/21 Court By efilir	/2022 07:46:00 PM. nguser, Deputy Clerk.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	AMY K. VAN ZANT (STATE BAR NO. 197426) avanzant@orrick.com SHAYAN SAID (STATE BAR NO. 331978) ssaid@orrick.com ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 1000 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015 Telephone: +1 650 614 7400 Facsimile: +1 650 614 7401 Attorneys for Plaintiffs Francisco Gudino Cardenas and Troy McFadyen, et al. SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STA COUNTY OF OR	ATE OF CA	LIFORNIA
10			
11 12	GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASES	JCCP No	o. 5167
12	Included actions:	County of	Court of California of Orange
14		Case No. CJC	. 30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-
15	30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC Cardenas v. Ghost Gunner, Inc. dba GhostGunner.net, et al.	Superior	Court of California
16		County of Case No.	of San Bernardino . CIV-DS-1935422
17	CIV-DS-1935422 McFadyen, et al. v. Ghost Gunner, Inc., dba GhostGunner.net, et al.		
18		Data	May ( 2022
19		Date: Time:	May 6, 2022 9:00 a.m. CX 104
20		Dept.: Judge:	Hon. William D. Claster
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP			
	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONF	ERENCE STA	ATEMENT

1	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT		
2	I. <u>UPDATE OF CASE STATUS SINCE LAST CMC</u>		
3	The Parties jointly submit this Case Management Conference Statement to update the		
4	Court on events since the last conference.		
5	II. <u>DISCOVERY AND PROPOSED PROCESS FOR FIREARMS INSPECTION AT</u> <u>TEHAMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT</u>		
6	Since the last status conference, the Parties have jointly confirmed May 24, 2022 for an		
7 8	inspection of the firearms, some of which allegedly incorporate parts of the sort that Defendants		
o 9	make/sell, in the possession of the Tehama County Sherriff's Office (TCSO), beginning at 9 a.m.		
10	PST. The inspection will be conducted at the Sherriff's Office in Redding, California. The		
10	Parties anticipate videotaping the inspection, including to visually observe the handling and		
11	testing of the firearms by the other parties and their experts. A subset of the Parties intends to perform limited disassembly and testing of the firearms to the extent permitted. TCSO counsel has notified the parties that the following firearms/parts shall be available for inspection:		
12			
13			
15	• .40 Cal S&W M&M Semi Auto		
15	Incomplete Semi Auto Rifle		
10	Mossberg 500A Pump		
18	Eagle Arms Companion Single Shot 410		
10	• Unfinished lower receiver AR Style		
20	• Gun Frame Lower		
20	• AR-15 Style Rifle		
21	• AR Style Rifle Mag w 4 cartridges		
22	• Glock 21		
23	• AR Style Rifle & Mag w 29 Cartridges		
25	//		
25	//		
20	//		
27			
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP	-1-		
OUTCENTE EEL	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT		

1	III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>		
2	The Parties are grateful to the TCSO and its counsel for devoting substantial time and		
3	effort to scheduling an inspection date that works for all parties. We request a further status		
4	conference to be held within 90-120 days of May 6.		
5			
6	Respectfully submitted		
7		AMY K. VAN ZANT	
8	Dated: April 21, 2021	SHAYAN SAID Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	
9			
10		By: /s/ Amy K. Van Zant	
10		AMY K. VAN ZANT	
11		Attorneys for Plaintiffs Francisco Gudino Cardenas and	
		Troy McFayden, et al. and Liaison Counsel for Plaintiffs	
13			
14		By: /s/ Sean A. Brady	
15		SEAN A. BRADY Attorneys for Defendants	
16		Blackhawk Manufacturing Group, Inc.; Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley; Ghost	
17		Firearms, LLC;	
18		MFY Technical Solutions, LLC; and Thunder Guns, LLC and Liaison Counsel	
19		for Defendants	
20		<u>/s/ Amy K. Van Zant</u> (Signed by Filing Attorney with	
21		permission of Sean A. Brady)	
22			
23			
24			
25	4150-3696-4151.1		
26			
20			
27			
Orrick, Herrington &		2	
SUTCLIFFE LLP	JOINT CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE STATEMENT		